

**MACC 119/2008
R-52/2014**

Order no. 34 dated 09.04.2024

Applicant files hazira.

Order has received from NRS Medical College & Hospital.

Applicant also files a petition under order VI Rule 17 of CPC.

OP takes no steps.

Fix **21.05.2024** for hearing the petition under order VI Rule 17 of CPC,
objection , if any, in the meantime.

(Sri Anirban Das)
Addl. District & Session Judge
1st Court, Sealdah