

**Order no. 37 dated 16.08.2024**

OP 2 files hazira and a petition praying for rejection of the amendent application filed by the applicant.

Due to resolution by the Civil Bar, the case is adjourned.

Fix **05.11.2024** for **hearing the petition under order VI Rule 17 of CPC, objection , if any, in the meantime.**

(Sri Anirban Das )  
Addl. District & Session Judge  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Sealdah