

Order no. 42 dated 13.06.2025

Both parties files haziras.

Bapi Das is examined as PW 3, cross examined in full and discharged.

During examination of PW 3, authorization letter, attested copy of the relevant page of the concerned register of NRS Hospital and Disability Certificate in the name of Shreeram Singh are marked as Exbt P-9 to Exbt P-11 respectively.

Fix **23.07.2025** for **further evidence.**

(Sri Anirban Das) /WB 0691
Addl. District & Session Judge
1st Court, Sealdah