

**MACC 119/2002
R-52/2014**

Order no. 43 dated 23.07.2025

Both parties files haziras.

Thirthankar Das is examined as PW 4, cross examined in full and discharged.

During examination of PW 4, authorization letter and attested copy of the discharge certificate are marked as Exbt 12 & 13 respectively.

Fix **02.09.2025** for **DW**.

(Sri Anirban Das) /WB 0691
Addl. District & Session Judge
1st Court, Sealdah